ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/30/2023 E GOLF RD / EAST DR TRAFFIC STOP
11/30/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023 4001 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023 4400 BLK SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023 APPROX LOC:3900 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

FRONTAGE RD
11/30/2023 2706 ROHLWING RD ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/30/2023 4458 SHADY CT PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR  ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2023 RMP23-002761 3704 EMERSON AVE ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/30/2023 3700 EMERSON AVE WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2023 RMP23-002762 3601 ALGONQUIN RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/30/2023 4738 ARBOR DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2023 2707 HAWK LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023 3401 CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL
11/30/2023 2104 GEORGE ST ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023 2600 MARTIN LN AMBULANCE CALL
11/30/2023 2100 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2023 HONEY BERRY CAFE TRAFFIC STOP

GOLF RD
11/30/2023 3305 DOVE ST AMBULANCE CALL
11/30/2023 RMP23-002763 4001 ALGONQUIN RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/30/2023 2550 GOLF RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023 2100 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL

12/4/2023 9:54:37 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/30/2023

11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023

11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023

11/30/2023

11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023

RMP23-002764

RMP23-002765

RMP23-002766

RMP23-002767

RMP23-002768

3100 THRUSH LN
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4209 OWL DR

1460 GOLF RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:4845
ALEXANDRA CT

2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3503 ORIOLE LN

2765 ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

4103 WILKE RD
3503 ORIOLE LN
3100 CENTRAL RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3201 CAMPBELL ST

HARASSING TX
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PUBLIC SERVICE
CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

12/4/2023 9:54:37 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

12/4/2023 9:54:37 AM



