



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/30/2023		E GOLF RD / EAST DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/30/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023		APPROX LOC:3900 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2023		2706 ROHLWING RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/30/2023		4458 SHADY CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2023	<b>RMP23-002761</b>	3704 EMERSON AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/30/2023		3700 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2023	<b>RMP23-002762</b>	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/30/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2023		2707 HAWK LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023		3401 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/30/2023		2104 GEORGE ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/30/2023		2100 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2023		HONEY BERRY CAFE GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/30/2023		3305 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/30/2023	<b>RMP23-002763</b>	4001 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/30/2023		2550 GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023		2100 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/30/2023	<b>RMP23-002764</b>	3100 THRUSH LN	<b>HARASSING TX</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/30/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/30/2023		4209 OWL DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/30/2023	<b>RMP23-002765</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>THEFT</b>	
11/30/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2023	<b>RMP23-002766</b>	4718 ARBOR DR	<b>CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/30/2023		APPROX LOC:4845 ALEXANDRA CT	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2023	<b>RMP23-002767</b>	2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/30/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023		3503 ORIOLE LN	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023		2765 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/30/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	
11/30/2023		4103 WILKE RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/30/2023		3503 ORIOLE LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/30/2023		3100 CENTRAL RD	<b>INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION</b>	
11/30/2023	<b>RMP23-002768</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/30/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER